## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Giacinto Vigilante			03/28/2012	
Russ Lawson			03/29/2012	
Lynn Hurt			03/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	Sparton Corpo	ration		
Street Address:		ale Road #2050		
City:	Schaumburg			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60173			
Propert	у Туре		mber	
<b></b>	у Туре	Nu 13435383	Imber	
	y Type		Imber	
Propert Application Numbe	y Type	13435383	Imber	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380-	13435383 -8968 9300	imber	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@qui	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@qui	13435383 -8968 9300		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin Il be sent to the e-m	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin <i>Il be sent to the e-m</i> ne: Quinn La 39555 Or	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> w Group, PLLC rchard Hills Place, Ste. 520		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin <i>Il be sent to the e-m</i> ne: Quinn La 39555 Or	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> w Group, PLLC		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin <i>II be sent to the e-m</i> ne: Quinn La 39555 Or Novi, MIC	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> w Group, PLLC rchard Hills Place, Ste. 520		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin <i>Il be sent to the e-m</i> ne: Quinn La 39555 Or Novi, MIC ET NUMBER:	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> w Group, PLLC rchard Hills Place, Ste. 520 CHIGAN 48375		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin 248-380- cap@quin 11 be sent to the e-m ne: Quinn La 39555 Or Novi, MIC ET NUMBER: TER:	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com <i>nail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> w Group, PLLC chard Hills Place, Ste. 520 CHIGAN 48375 SPA0103PUSP		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wit</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (248)380- 248-380- cap@quin <i>II be sent to the e-m</i> ne: Quinn La 39555 Or Novi, MIC ET NUMBER: TER: 2	13435383 -8968 9300 nnlawgroup.com <i>hail address first; if that is unsuccessful</i> w Group, PLLC rchard Hills Place, Ste. 520 CHIGAN 48375 SPA0103PUSP Christopher W. Quinn		

.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

Sparton Corporation 425 N. Martingale Road #2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## LED-BASED LIGHTING MODULE AND CONTROL METHOD

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_;

OR

For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>30-MAR-2012</u> Application No. <u>13/435,383</u> (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including any provisional application to which this application claims priority and all applications claiming the benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No: <u>61/498,730</u> Filed: June 20, 2011

And I hereby agree for myself, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 027963 FRAME: 0426

Atty. Docket No. SPA0103PUSP Page 2

Inventor's signature

Date \_ 3/28/12

Date 3/28/12

Date

3/29/12

Full name:

WINDERMERE, FL 34786

GIACINTO VIGILANTE

Residence:

Inventor's signature

RUSS LAWSON

Residence:

Full name:

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

lan Inventor's signature

Full name:

Residence:

LYNN HURT

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

**RECORDED: 03/30/2012**